School of Engineering Technology 102 

6.  School of Environmental Studies 108 

7.  School of Vocational Education Technology 96 

Total 693 

Source: Statistics Unit, Office of Deputy Registrar, Academics, 2024. 

On the overall, the cumulative total 

of the target population is six-hundred 

and ninety-three (693) respondents. The 

study adopted Yamane sampling 

technique for objective determination of 

representative sample size. According to 

Yamane (1967), for a 95% confidence 

level and p = 0.5, size of the sample 

should be calculated via the following

[...]

Fund intervention on academic staff 

capacity building in Lagos State 

University, Nigeria. The population for 

this study was all academic staff of Lagos 

State University. One hundred and ninety-

six questionnaires were randomly 

administered to one hundred and ninety-

six (196) academic staff in the university. 

The findings of the study revealed that 

provision of infrastructure for effective 

teaching and learning is the major the 

fund intervention towards qualitative 

transformation of academic staff in Lagos 

State University.

[...]

jobs are rich in the motivator factors and 

are well trained), it is rather pertinent to 

apply Herzberg’s motivation theory to 

this study. 

Data Presentation and Analysis 

This section deals with the data 

presentation and analysis. A total of two-

hundred and fifty-four (254) copies of 

questionnaire were administered to 

academic staff of Nuhu-Bamalli 

Polytechnic, Zaria, Kaduna State. 

Though, two hundred and fifty-four (254) 

copies of questionnaire were administered 

printed and distributed, but two-hundred 

and thirty (230) questionnaire 

representing 90.5% (approximately 91) of 

the total questionnaire were duly filled 

and returned, while twenty-four (24) 

representing 9.4% of the total